DEPARTMENT OF URDU

Aliah University

(A UGC & AICTE approved autonomous Institution under the Department of Minority Affairs & Madrasah Education, Govt. of West Bengal)

Park Circus Campus, 17 Gorachand Road, Kolkata-700014, West Bengal, India Mobile: +91 9051241778, Email: hod.urdu@aliah.ac.in

Date: 29 / 11 / 2023

NOTICE FOR PH.D. OPEN SEMINAR CUM VIVA-VOCE EXAMINATION

This is for information to all concerned that the Ph.D. Open Seminar cum Viva-voce Examination of the Research Scholar Mr. ARSHAD HOSSAIN, Enrollment No. URD181611, under supervision of Dr. Sayeed Ahmad, Assistant Professor, Department of Urdu on the thesis entitled " QAZI ABDUSSATTAR: HAYAT AUR ADBI KHIDMAT" will be held on 14th December, 2023 (Thursday) at 02:30 p.m. in the Department of Urdu (Room No. 501), Aliah University Park Circus Campus (5th Floor), 17 Gorachand Road, Kolkata-700014.

All Administrative Heads, Faculty Members and Research Scholars of Aliah University are cordially welcome to attend the Ph.D. Open Viva-voce Examination of the said Research Scholar.

ofer Zain 29-11-2023

DR. DRAKHSHAN ZARRIN

Head, Department of Urdu & Head Dept. of Urdu
Chairperson, Departmental Research Committee
Aliah University, Kolkata-14

Sayeed Ahmad 29/11/2023

DR. SAYEED AHMAD

Asst. Professor, Department of Urdurdinator Convener, Department of Presearch Committee U Department of Urdurdinator Aliah University

Copy to:

- 1. P.A. to Vice-Chancellor for information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. P.A. to Registrar for information of the Registrar.
- 3. Dean, Faculty of Humanities & Languages.
- 4. Dean, Faculty of Science & Technology.
- 5. Dean, Students' Welfare.
- 6. Controller of Examinations.
- 7. Finance Officer.
- 8. Deputy Registrar.
- 9. Coordinator/ Jt. Coordinator, University Research Programme (URP).
- 10. All DSC/DRC Members, Department of Urdu.
- 11. HoD/HoD (Officiating), Department of.....
- 12. Library Section.
- 13. Mr. Rejuanul Hoque, Sr. Assistant, for placing in the university website.
- 14. Guard file.